

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).137/2020

RAMU PERUMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNA RADHAI R.A.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27644/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No.27645/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there are fair chances of settlement in case the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Issue limited notice, as to explore the mediation between the parties, returnable within four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER