

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 137/2020

RAMU PERUMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNA RADHAI R.A.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed reply in opposition to the petition but till date has not filed application to appear and argue in person.

Letter in this regard be sent to the respondent and copy of the reply so received be collected by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners from the Registry.

List again on 2.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar